NYU (20-2,10-2 UAA) -vs- Emory (15-7,6-6 UAA)
02/17/23 at Woodruff P.E. Center, Atlanta, GA

_II?_ate: (;Zé %)7F/>I\2/I3 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Site: Woodruff P.E. Center, Atlanta, GA NYU 15 13} 170 19] 64

Referees: Kevin Cui, Jeffery McNicol, Tim Buckner Emory 14 10 23 13 60

NYU 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Bruns,Natalie * 30 8-18 0-1 3-4 2-10 12 3 1 1 2 1 19

04  Pellecchia,Belle o 38 5-10 0-0 6-10 855 8 3 1 5 1 5 16

23 Walker,Jenny * 32 4-13 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 10

20 Miller,Erica & 32 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 2 1 7

11 Peper,Caroline * 31 1-7 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 4

15 Thrainsdottir,Hanna 18 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 1 6

33 Fahey,Mary Kate 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 2

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 2-13 12-18 7-27 34 15 10 9 6 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 9-14 64.29 %

Total 25-63 39.7 % 2-13 154 % 12-18 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Emory 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Aronsky,Daniella * 40 4-10 3-7 1-1 1-4 5 1 3 3 0 0 12

24  Brock,Claire =3 37 3-11 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 0 6

10  Auza,Mariane * 21 1-6 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 5 2 3 0 1 6

12 Laudick,Morgan =3 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 6

33  Martin,Erin * 22 1-6 0-3 0-2 1-6 7 5 2 3 3 2 2

23  Munson,lzzy 16 3-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 1 0 9

13  Gross,Paige 25 3-8 0-1 1-2 3-8 11 1 2 2 1 0 7

22 Martini,Katherine 10 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7

02 Kennedy,Lily 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-62 8-24 10-13 12-30 42 20 13 18 5 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 0-3 0.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 21-62 33.9% 8-24 33.3% 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)

Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: NYU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA 09:52
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,NATALIE --
TURNOVER by BRUNS,NATALIE 09:43
09:43 STEAL by MARTIN,ERIN
09:16 MISS JUMPER by AUZA,MARIANE
REBOUND DEF by PEPER,CAROLINE --
09:09 FOUL by LAUDICK,MORGAN
MISS FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak) 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PELLECCHIA, BELLE(fastbreak) 09:09 1-0 V1
08:58 MISS LAYUP by AUZA,MARIANE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRUNS,NATALIE 08:58
-- REBOUND OFF by AUZA,MARIANE
08:57 TURNOVER by AUZA,MARIANE
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:45 3-0 V3
ASSIST by PEPER,CAROLINE --
08:25 MISS 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE --
MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE 08:14
REBOUND OFF by BRUNS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint) 08:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BRUNS,NATALIE 08:08
07:40 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,ERIN
-- ASSIST by AUZA,MARIANE
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BROCK,CLAIRE
07:13 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MILLER,ERICA 07:13
REBOUND DEF by PEPER,CAROLINE --
07:12 FOUL by AUZA,MARIANE
06:55 FOUL by LAUDICK,MORGAN
06:55 SUB OUT by LAUDICK,MORGAN
06:55 SUB IN by GROSS,PAIGE
GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint) 06:50 5-2 V3
06:26 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GROSS,PAIGE
06:21 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

-- ASSIST by GROSS,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint) 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ERIN
05:49 5-7 H2 GOOD JUMPER by AUZA,MARIANE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ERIN
05:32 MISS JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MILLER,ERICA 05:32
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:32 SUB OUT by AUZA,MARIANE
05:32 SUB IN by MUNSON,1ZZY
05:21 MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,IZZY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK by BRUNS,NATALIE 05:21
05:19 MISS 3PTR by BROCK,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by GROSS,PAIGE
05:08 MISS JUMPER by GROSS,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE o=
TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE 05:00
05:00 STEAL by MARTIN,ERIN



FOUL by WALKER,JENNY

SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE
SUB IN by FAHEY,MARY KATE

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)

BLOCK by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
GOOD LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB IN by PEPER,CAROLINE

STEAL by MILLER,ERICA
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JENNY
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALKER,JENNY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WALKER,JENNY (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MILLER,ERICA

SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY

SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

SUB IN by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB IN by WALKER,JENNY

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY
ASSIST by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
MISS 3PTR by FAHEY,MARY KATE

VISITORS: NYU

04:48 5-9 H 4

04:32 7-9 H2

03:48 9-9

02:44 129 V3
02:44 139 V4

02:17 13-12 V1

01:29 15-12 V3

01:08 15-14 V1

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ERIN
SUB IN by MARTINI,KATHERINE

GOOD JUMPER by MARTINI,KATHERINE(in the paint)

ASSIST by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

MISS JUMPER by ARONSKY,DANIELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTINI,KATHERINE

BLOCK by MUNSON,IZZY

MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,IZZY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MUNSON,IZZY

MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,IZZY

FOUL by GROSS,PAIGE
SUB OUT by MARTINI,KATHERINE
SUB IN by MARTIN,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by MUNSON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE
FOUL by MARTIN,ERIN
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,IZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by GROSS, PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

BLOCK by GROSS,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Emory




SUB OUT by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA
SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY
ASSIST by BRUNS,NATALIE

FOUL by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by FAHEY,MARY KATE
SUB IN by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA
SUB IN by MILLER,ERICA

MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
MISS LAYUP by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
ASSIST by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA
FOUL by PEPER,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by PEPER,CAROLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA
MISS LAYUP by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by PEPER,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE

07:22
07:22
07:05
07:05

06:44
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:14

05:47

05:36
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:00

04:54
04:41
04:41
04:36

04:29
04:29
04:29

17-14

17-15
17-16

20-16

20-17
20-18

20-20

V3

V2

V1

V4

V3
V2

SUB OUT by GROSS,PAIGE
SUB IN by AUZA,MARIANE

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ERIN

BLOCK by MARTIN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by MUNSON,IZZY

FOUL by MARTIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,1ZZY
MISS JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by MUNSON,IZZY
GOOD FT by MUNSON,IZZY

BLOCK by MARTIN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by MUNSON,IZZY

SUB OUT by MARTIN,ERIN
SUB IN by GROSS,PAIGE
GOOD FT by AUZA,MARIANE
GOOD FT by AUZA,MARIANE

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by GROSS,PAIGE
SUB OUT by GROSS,PAIGE

SUB OUT by MUNSON,IZZY

SUB IN by KENNEDY,LILY

SUB IN by MARTIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ERIN
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by BROCK,CLAIRE

GOOII)) JUMPER by ARONSKY,DANIELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint



SUB IN by FAHEY,MARY KATE

GOOD JUMPER by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by WALKER,JENNY

STEAL by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

GOOD JUMPER by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,JENNY
FOUL by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
GOOD JUMPER by FAHEY,MARY KATE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FAHEY,MARY KATE

FOUL by WALKER,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,MARY KATE
MISS JUMPER by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY

SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

FOUL by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA
TURNOVER by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAHEY,MARY KATE

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

VISITORS: NYU

04:29
04:29
04:09
03:44
03:44
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:27
03:07
03:07
03:07
02:43
02:27
02:06
02:06

01:57
01:53
01:53

01:53

01:35
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:08

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

20-21
22-21

24-21

24-22

26-22
26-24

28-24

H1
V1

V3

V2

V4
V2

V4

GOOD FT by ARONSKY,DANIELLA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BROCK,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by BROCK,CLAIRE

FOUL by AUZA,MARIANE
SUB OUT by AUZA,MARIANE
SUB IN by GROSS,PAIGE

GOOD FT by GROSS,PAIGE
MISS FT by GROSS,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARTIN,ERIN

BLOCK by MARTIN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,ERIN

MISS FT by MARTIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MARTIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,ERIN
FOUL by MARTIN,ERIN
TURNOVER by MARTIN,ERIN
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ERIN

SUB IN by MARTINI,KATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by MARTINI,KATHERINE

MISS LAYUP by GROSS,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE

HOME TEAM: Emory

SUB OUT by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

SUB OUT by FAHEY,MARY KATE

SUB IN by PEPER,CAROLINE

SUB IN by WALKER,JENNY

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49

30-24

V6

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,LILY

SUB OUT by MARTINI,KATHERINE
SUB IN by AUZA,MARIANE

SUB IN by LAUDICK,MORGAN



ASSIST by PEPER,CAROLINE
FOUL by PEPER,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

ASSIST by MILLER,ERICA

STEAL by BRUNS,NATALIE

GOOII)) JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE

REBOUND OFF by WALKER,JENNY
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JENNY
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,JENNY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,ERICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by MILLER,ERICA
SUB IN by FAHEY,MARY KATE

30-25
30-26
33-26

35-26

35-28

37-28

39-28

39-30

39-32

39-35

39-37
41-37

41-40

V5
V4
V7

V9

V7

V9

V11

V9

V7

V4

V2
V4

Vi1

GOOD FT by AUZA,MARIANE
GOOD FT by AUZA,MARIANE

TURNOVER by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

MISS LAYUP by AUZA,MARIANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUZA,MARIANE
MISS JUMPER by AUZA,MARIANE

TURNOVER by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by AUZA,MARIANE

REBOUND DEF by LAUDICK,MORGAN
GOOD LAYUP by GROSS,PAIGE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROCK,CLAIRE

STEAL by AUZA,MARIANE
GOOD 3PTR by LAUDICK, MORGAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GROSS,PAIGE

FOUL by LAUDICK,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by AUZA,MARIANE
TURNOVER by LAUDICK,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

MISS JUMPER by AUZA,MARIANE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROCK,CLAIRE

GOOD LAYUP by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAUDICK,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE
GOOD 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
FOUL by LAUDICK,MORGAN

SUB OUT by AUZA,MARIANE

SUB OUT by LAUDICK,MORGAN
SUB IN by MUNSON,1ZZY

SUB IN by MARTIN,ERIN



GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)
FOUL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

SUB OUT by BRUNS,NATALIE
SUB IN by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA
FOUL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY

FOUL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

SUB OUT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
SUB OUT by WALKER,JENNY
SUB IN by MILLER,ERICA

SUB IN by BRUNS,NATALIE

VISITORS: NYU

00:54

00:35
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

43-40
43-43

43-45
45-45

45-47

V3

H2

H2

GOOD 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
ASSIST by MARTIN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE

GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,PAIGE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GROSS,PAIGE
SUB IN by KENNEDY,LILY

TURNOVER by MUNSON,IZZY
FOUL by MUNSON,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
GOOD JUMPER by MUNSON,IZZY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by KENNEDY, LILY

SUB IN by LAUDICK,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by LAUDICK,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Emory

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,ERICA
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE

MISS FT by BRUNS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE

SUB IN by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

REBOUND DEF by FAHEY,MARY KATE

10:00
10:00
09:47
09:34
09:25

09:08

09:03
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:04

07:46

07:25

06:59

06:40

47-47

48-47

50-47

52-47

V1

V3

V5

SUB OUT by LAUDICK,MORGAN
SUB IN by GROSS,PAIGE
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

REBOUND DEF by MUNSON,1ZZY

MISS JUMPER by MUNSON,IZZY(in the paint)

FOUL by MARTIN,ERIN

TURNOVER by GROSS,PAIGE
SUB OUT by MUNSON,IZZY
SUB IN by AUZA,MARIANE

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,ERIN

FOUL by MARTIN,ERIN



GOOD FT by BRUNS,NATALIE
GOOD FT by BRUNS,NATALIE

TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

GOOD FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
TURNOVER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE
FOUL by BRUNS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by FAHEY,MARY KATE

SUB IN by PEPER,CAROLINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ERICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PEPER,CAROLINE

STEAL by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

GOOD FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA

SUB IN by WALKER,JENNY

MISS JUMPER by PELLECCHIA,BELLE(in the paint)
FOUL by WALKER,JENNY

REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by PEPER,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JENNY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PELLECCHIA,BELLE

53-47 V6
54-47 V7
55-47 V8
55-48 V7
55-49 V6
57-49 V8
58-49 V9
59-49 V10
59-52 V7
61-52 V9
61-55 V6

SUB OUT by BROCK,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by MARTIN,ERIN
SUB IN by KENNEDY,LILY
SUB IN by LAUDICK,MORGAN

FOUL by AUZA,MARIANE
TURNOVER by AUZA,MARIANE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GROSS,PAIGE

SUB IN by MARTINI,KATHERINE

STEAL by LAUDICK,MORGAN
TURNOVER by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

FOUL by AUZA,MARIANE
REBOUND DEF by AUZA,MARIANE
MISS 3PTR by MARTINI,KATHERINE

REBOUND OFF by AUZA,MARIANE
TURNOVER by AUZA,MARIANE

SUB OUT by AUZA,MARIANE

SUB IN by MUNSON,IZZY

GOOD FT by MARTINI,KATHERINE
GOOD FT by MARTINI,KATHERINE
TURNOVER by MUNSON,IZZY
SUB OUT by MUNSON,IZZY

SUB IN by BROCK,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by KENNEDY,LILY

FOUL by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

GOOD 3PTR by KENNEDY,LILY
ASSIST by BROCK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LAUDICK,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by BROCK,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUDICK,MORGAN
TURNOVER by LAUDICK,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINI,KATHERINE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ARONSKY,DANIELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROCK,CLAIRE

SUB IN by AUZA,MARIANE



01:18 FOUL by AUZA,MARIANE

01:18 SUB OUT by AUZA,MARIANE
01:18 SUB IN by BROCK,CLAIRE
MISS FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE 01:18 62-55 V7
01:08 62-57 V5 GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,LILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MARTINI,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by BRUNS,NATALIE(in the paint) 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
00:25 62-60 V2 GOOD 3PTR by LAUDICK,MORGAN
-- ASSIST by BROCK,CLAIRE
00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:24
00:23 FOUL by LAUDICK,MORGAN
00:23 SUB OUT by LAUDICK,MORGAN
00:23 SUB IN by GROSS,PAIGE
GOOD FT by PEPER,CAROLINE 00:23 63-60 V3
MISS FT by PEPER,CAROLINE 00:23
= REBOUND DEF by GROSS,PAIGE
00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 MISS 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE 00:15
SUB IN by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA 00:15
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY, LILY
00:07 MISS 3PTR by ARONSKY,DANIELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA 00:07
00:04 MISS 3PTR by BROCK,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03
SUB OUT by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA 00:03
SUB IN by PEPER,CAROLINE 00:03
00:02 FOUL by KENNEDY,LILY
MISS FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by PELLECCHIA,BELLE 00:02 64-60 V4
SUB OUT by PEPER,CAROLINE 00:02
SUB IN by THRAINSDOTTIR,HANNA 00:02
00:01 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,LILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,LILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



